Meeting Time: 4 p.m. third Monday

Meeting Place: 200 College First Floor

Positions: 20
Terms: 3 years
Type: Board created

Term Length: 3years

Women's Commission

Description: Identifies and communicates the special needs and issues of women and provides support to address
these needs.
Reactivated by Resolution 15-02-04

Current Members:
Total: 20

Member

Catherine Campbell

Melisa Giddens

Address

20 American Way

Asheville, NC 28806

26 Busbee View Rd

Asheville, NC 28803

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM

Phone

335-0787

545-9648

Email

catherinejcampbell4@gmail.com

giddensmp@gmail.com

Appointed
Date

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

Appointed By Expiration Requirement
Date

Buncombe County
Appointee

Buncombe County
Appointee
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Carol Polsgrove

Maggie Hoop

Carrie Myers

Stephanie Biziewski

Caroline Brigmon

169 Pearson Drive
Apt 4
Asheville, NC 28801

803 Park South

Asheville, NC 28704

720 Old Marshall Hwy

Asheville, NC 28804

312 Covewood Trail

Asheville, NC 28805

79 Sequoyah Hills

Fletcher, NC 28732

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM

989-2278

316-688-

5029

252-8642

273-3098

Women's Commission

ccpolsgrove@gmail.com

maggielhoop@gmail.com

Carriemyers10@gmail.com

msstephaniebiz@gmail.com

carolinebbrigmon@abtech.edu

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

04/09/2015
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Lisa Walker

Terry Bellamy

Mindy Fisher

Margaret Barry

Sharon West

57 Mt. Royal Drive

Asheville, NC 28704

48 Lancelot Lane

Asheville, NC 28806

130 Hudson Street

Asheville, NC 28803

60 Clinton Avenue

Asheville, NC 28806

P O Box 15811

Asheville, NC 28813

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM

260-3443

254-4778

400-1050

231-8907

Women's Commission

Lisa.walker.313@gmail.com

tmbellamy@icloud.net

mfisher@dunganlaw.com

maggiebarry7@gmail.com

sharonkellywest@gmail.com

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

04/09/2015
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Hillary Salvati

Catherine Cottam

Teresa Oursler

Shelley Brown

Wendy Marsh

35 Houston Street

Asheville, NC 28801

2 Covewood Court

Arden, NC 28704

33 Blue Ridge Ave

Asheville, NC 28806

180 Cross Creek Rd

Asheville, NC 28801

309 Wexford Way

Asheville, NC 28805

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM

250-5828

989-8017

252-9606

230-4203

772-6811

Women's Commission

hillary.Salvati@buncombcounty.org 04/09/2015

cdcottaml@gmail.com

toursler@wncchs.org

Shelleymbrown2@gmail.com

wendym@coabc.org

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

04/09/2015

04/09/2015
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Jacqueline Brannon  411CranbrookDrive 336-253-

6640
Asheville, NC 28704
Deborah Calhoun 29 Grove Street
Weaverville, NC 28787
Catherine Mitchell 267 Rock Hill Road 252-1419

Asheville, NC 28803

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM

Women's Commission

Jacqueline.brannon@gmail.com 04/09/2015

drgentry@yahoo.com 04/09/2015

catherine.mitchell@rfdgasheville.org 04/09/2015
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