Meeting Time: 4 p.m. third Monday

Meeting Place: 200 College First Floor

Positions: 20

Terms: 3 years

Type: Board created

Term Length: 3 years

Description: Identifies and communicates the special needs and issues of women and provides support to address

these needs.

Reactivated by Resolution 15-02-04

Current Members:

Total: 20

Member	Address	Phone	Email	Appointed Date	Appointed By	Expiration Date	Requirement
Catherine Campbell	20 American Way Asheville, NC 28806	335-0787	catherinejcampbell4@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee		
Melisa Giddens	26 Busbee View Rd Asheville, NC 28803	545-9648	giddensmp@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee		

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM Page: 1 of 6

Carol Polsgrove	169 Pearson Drive Apt 4 Asheville, NC 28801		ccpolsgrove@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Maggie Hoop	803 Park South Asheville, NC 28704	989-2278	maggielhoop@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Carrie Myers	720 Old Marshall Hwy Asheville, NC 28804	316-688- 5029	Carriemyers10@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Stephanie Biziewski	312 Covewood Trail Asheville, NC 28805	252-8642	msstephaniebiz@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Caroline Brigmon	79 Sequoyah Hills Fletcher, NC 28732	273-3098	carolinebbrigmon@abtech.edu	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM Page: 2 of 6

Lisa Walker	57 Mt. Royal Drive Asheville, NC 28704	260-3443	Lisa.walker.313@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Terry Bellamy	48 Lancelot Lane Asheville, NC 28806		tmbellamy@icloud.net	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Mindy Fisher	130 Hudson Street Asheville, NC 28803	254-4778	mfisher@dunganlaw.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Margaret Barry	60 Clinton Avenue Asheville, NC 28806	400-1050	maggiebarry7@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Sharon West	P O Box 15811 Asheville, NC 28813	231-8907	sharonkellywest@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM Page: 3 of 6

Hillary Salvati	35 Houston Street Asheville, NC 28801	250-5828	hillary.Salvati@buncombcounty.org	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Catherine Cottam	2 Covewood Court Arden, NC 28704	989-8017	cdcottam1@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Teresa Oursler	33 Blue Ridge Ave Asheville, NC 28806	252-9606	toursler@wncchs.org	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Shelley Brown	180 Cross Creek Rd Asheville, NC 28801	230-4203	Shelleymbrown2@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Wendy Marsh	309 Wexford Way Asheville, NC 28805	772-6811	wendym@coabc.org	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM Page: 4 of 6

Jacqueline Brannon	411CranbrookDrive Asheville, NC 28704	336-253- 6640	Jacqueline.brannon@gmail.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Deborah Calhoun	29 Grove Street Weaverville, NC 28787		drgentry@yahoo.com	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	
Catherine Mitchell	267 Rock Hill Road Asheville, NC 28803	252-1419	catherine.mitchell@rfdgasheville.org	04/09/2015	Buncombe County Appointee	

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM Page: 5 of 6

4/28/2015 10:06:59 AM Page: 6 of 6